FORM PTO-1619 & E J C 60 PE STRING PTO-1619 A E J C 60 PE STRING PTO-1619 A E J C 60 PE STRING PTO-1619 A TENT & TRACE

10-23-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101493988 ATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY Docket: T2325-905844					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type	,	MRI	D 10-13-00
New		x Assignment	Secur	ity Agreemei	it 10 10 00
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Chang	e of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Gove	rnment	
Corrective Reel #	Frame #		ONLY by U.S. G artmental File		ecret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conve	ying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Foremost Industries Inc.				07 05 2000
Name (line 2) [Second Party Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty	Mar	k if additional	names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Precision Sampling Incor	porated			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1400 South 50th Street		AU - 404 p.a.		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Richmond	California State/Country		94804 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [John C. Kerins	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			
Address (line 1)	Miles & Stockbridge P.	C.		-	
Address (line 2)	1751 Pinnacle Drive, S	uite 500			
Address (line 3)	McLean VA 22102-3833				
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page	2		Patent and	tment of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone i	Number 703.	-610-86	49
Name	John C. Kerins					
Address (line 1)	1751 Pinnacle Drive	e, Suite 500				
Address (line 2)	McLean VA 22102-38	333	1			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
•	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	•	hed conveyan	ce document	#	1
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)		Mark if additio	nal number	s attached
	Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOT			erty).
Pater	nt Application Number(s)		5 488 876	Patent Nun	nber(s)	
			5 417 122			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patnamed executing inventor.	tent Application, enter	the date the pate	ent application was	Mont	h Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)					
Enter	PCT application number	PCT[PCT		PCT_	
•	f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	er PCT	PCT		PCT[
Number of Pr	operties	otal number of pr	operties invo	lved. #	2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties L	isted (37 CFR		PEVIOUS	LY SUBMITTED
	f Payment: Enc	losed De	posit Accoun), PLEASE SEE
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be cl Deposit Account N		ount.)	OF OR1	GINAL COVER SHE
		Authorization to c		<u> </u>	[]	No No
Statement an	d Signature					
attached	est of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the d herein.					
John C. Keri	ns, Reg. 32,421	all C			_Octobe	er 13, 2000

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0256

Date

Docket: T2325-905844

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PE	7014227 85	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
NUL 17 2000 BECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET				
1.1(0)	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commission atents and Tradema Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original docum Conveyance Type	ent(s) or copy(les).			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreen	nent			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	3			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Foremost Industries In	с.				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Precision Sampling Inco	rporated	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 1400 South 50th Street	1400 South 50th Street of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Richmond	California 94804	de			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name John C. Kerins					
Address (line 1) Miles & Stockbridge P.	C.				
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive, S	uite 500				
Address (line 3) McLean VA 22102-3833					
Address (line 4)					
/03/2000 NTHAI1 00000120 5488876	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and A	Address	Area Code	and Telephon	e Number	703-610-8	649
Name [John C. Kei	ins					
Address (line 1)	Miles & Sto	ckbridge	P.C.				
Address (line 2)	1751 Pinnac	le Drive,	Suite 50	00			
Address (line 3)	McLean VA	22102-383	3				
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total nu including any att		jes of the at	tached convey	ance docur	ment # [1
Enter either th Pate	Number(s) or Post Patent Application Number Applica	mber or the Pa	atent Number	5 488 876	Paten	it Number(s)	roperty).
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT							
Number of P	roperties E	inter the tota	al number o	f properties in	volved. #	¥ 2	
	of Payment:		or Propertie	s Listed (37 C		80.00	
•	Account payment by deposit acc		ional fees can eposit Accou	-		# 501165	
		Aı	uthorization	to charge additio	onal fees:	Yes X	No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

John C. Kerins, Reg. No. 32,421

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0258

Foremost Industries Inc. 1225 - 64th Avenue NE, Calgary, AB T2E 8P9 (hereinafter called "Assignor")

in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell and assign to:

Precision Sampling Incorporated

1400 South 50th Street Richmond, California 94804 (hereinafter the "Assignee")

ill its right, title and interest in and to the following Patent(s) and/or Application(s), and in and to any reissue or extension thereof and the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention:

Application/Patent	Issue/Filing Date	Inventor
United States #5,488,876	Feb. 6, 1994 Mar. 22, 1995	Michael B. Casey Murray D. Einarson
United States #5,417,122	May 23, 1995 Jun. 17, 1994	Michael B. Casey Murray D. Einarson

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the end of the term of such Patent(s) and for the full term for which any Letters Patent may be granted in respect of the aforesaid Application(s), and in and to any reissues or extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Foremost Industries Inc.

h thochwell July 5, 2000 J. H. No well

[seal]

Title:

SIGNED by the above in the presence of:

Name: CRAIA BELL

A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA CANADA. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOT, BEING A BARRISTER & SOLICITOR

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0259